On 9 September 2019, HNG Board of Directors passed Resolution No0909/19/NQHĐQT-
HAGL Agrico regarding transferring all the capital contribution accounting for 100% of the
charter capital of Trung Nguyen Rubber One Member Co., Ltd belonging to HNG to Thadi.
As at the date of this consolidated financial statements, HNG had completed legal
procedures to transfer, which had been recorded in finance income in the consolidated
financial statements 1,193,319,724 VND’000 in finance expenses in the consolidated
financial statements.

Hoang Anh Gia Lai Joint Stock Company B09a-DN/HN

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT (continued)
Quarter III/2019

 52

30. ADJUSTMENTS TO CORRESPONDING FIGURES

30.1 Adjustment to the figures

Revenue from sale of goods

During 9 months of 2018, the Board of Management adjusted revenues and cost of goods
sold on a number of commodities to suit the presentation of 2018 Financial Statements
Detailed information is restated as follows:

VND’000
 9 months of 2018

(previously stated)
Adjustment

and
reclassification

9 months of 2018
(restated)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Net revenue from sale of
goods and rendering of
services

4,435,374,597 (116,021,892) 4,319,352,705

Cost of goods sold (2,144,869,489) 3,995,927 (2,140,873,562)
Gross profit from sale of
goods and rendering of
services

2,290,505,108 (112,025,965) 2,178,479,143

Revenue from financing
activities

1,176,589,135 (10,457,823) 1,166,131,312

Net profit from operating
activities

1,291,053,580 (122,483,788) 1,168,569,792

Accounting profit before tax 519,770,551 (122,483,788) 397,286,763
Earnings after CIT 477,866,760 (122,483,788) 355,382,972
Earnings after tax of parent 368,630,330 (81,120,950) 287,509,380
Earnings after tax of non-
controlling interest

109,236,430 (41,362,838) 67,873,592

Basic earnings per share
amounts (VND)

397 (87) 310

Diluted earnings (loss) per
share amounts (VND)

397 (87) 310

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOWS

Accounting profit before tax 519,770,551 (122,483,788) 397,286,763
Profits from investing
activities

(914,039,298) 10,457,822 (903,581,476)

Operating profit before
changes in working capital

1,634,128,218 (112,025,966) 1,522,102,252

Decrease in receivables 2,127,590,206 71,882,699 2,199,472,905
Increase in inventories (252,027,321) (3,995,927) (256,023,248)
Decrease in payables (3,418,690,483) 44,139,193 (3,374,551,290)

Hoang Anh Gia Lai Joint Stock Company B09a-DN/HN

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT (continued)
Quarter III/2019

 53

32. ADJUSTMENTS TO CORRESPONDING FIGURES (continued)

30.2 Re-classification of Opening balance

During the period, the Group reclassified the cost of fruit plantations from the Long-term
prepaid expenses to Tangible fixed assets and  Construction in progress in the
Consolidated Balance. Accordingly, Comparatives at beginning of the year was also
reclassified in accordance the Consolidated Financial Statements Quarter III/2019 as
follows:

VND’000
Item 31 December 2018

(previously stated)
Reclassified  31 December

2018
(restated)

Long-term prepaid
expense

1,224,232,772 (805,776,779) 418,455,993

Tangible fixed assets 10,671,588,242 285,280,137 10,956,868,379
Construction in progress 16,910,792,900 520,496,642 17,431,289,542

30. EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

There has been no significant event occurring after the balance sheet date which would
require adjustments or disclosure to be made in the consolidated financial statements.

Tran Thi Thanh Hieu  Le Truong Y Tram  Vo Truong Son
Preparer  Chief Accountant  General Director

5th November 2019